2008 CHESHIRE COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS, YOUTH COMPETITION
& AGE GROUP COMPETITION

LEISURE CENTRE, MACCLESFIELD (25m)

GALA 6 SUNDAY 2ND MARCH 2008 AT 5.45 p.m.

ASA Level 2 Meet

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)

EVENT 231 Ladies Open 100m Butterfly
SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Record: 1.04.34 Alison MacKay (Warriors) 1990
Holder:Kerri Lowe (Stockport Metro) 1.05.81

FINAL EVENT 236
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt 50
1 Helen CUTLER 17 Stockport Mo 1:05.43 30.95
2 Aisha THORNTON 16 Warrington W 1:07.14 31.61
3 Hannah ALLEN 20 Dane Valley 1:07.92 31.27
4 Lucy MYLER 17 Halton 1:08.91 31.71
5 Sonja ALLEN 17 Dane Valley 1:09.47 32.62
6 Gemma CLETHRO 17 Co Chester 1:10.60 32.58
7 Abbie HENDERSON 15 Winsford 1:11.12 32.78
8 Alice LITTLE 15 Co Chester 1:12.46 33.07
HEATS
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt 50
1 Helen CUTLER 17 Stockport Mo 1:05.85
2 Hannah ALLEN 20 Dane Valley 1:07.37
3 Aisha THORNTON 16 Warrington W 1:07.90
4 Sonja ALLEN 17 Dane Valley 1:10.28
5 Alice LITTLE 15 Co Chester 1:10.60
6 Abbie HENDERSON 15 Winsford 1:10.80
7 Lucy MYLER 17 Halton 1:11.47
8 Gemma CLETHRO 17 Co Chester 1:11.78
9 Olivia SIMPSON 13 Stockport Mo 1:12.17
10 Hannah PHILLIPS 15 Co Chester 1:15.70
11 Rosie HUGHES 16 Co Chester 1:16.88
12 Gillian BENTLEY 16 Co Chester 1:17.47

EVENT 232 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke
SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 1.03.75 Danny Roberts (Wirral Aquarius) 2001

Holder: Michael Duncan (Hoylake) 1.07.93

FINAL EVENT 237

Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt 50
1 Michael DUNCAN 17 Hoylake 1:07.45 31.93
2 William WARBURTON 17 Halton 1:09.58 32.27
3 Craig YATES 15 Dane Valley 1:12.53 33.33
4 Steve OWEN 18 Alsager 1:13.21 33.37
5 Jack CARROLL 18 Dane Valley 1:13.97 34.68
6 Robert GATER 19 Dane Valley 1:15.34 35.29
7 James FLAHERTY 15 Halton 1:16.76 36.36

Michael ALMOND 15 Winsford DQ T-3L 35

HEATS

Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt 50
1 Craig YATES 15 Dane Valley 1:11.92 33.89
2 Michael DUNCAN 17 Hoylake 1:13.03 34.11
3 William WARBURTON 17 Halton 1:13.59 34.44
4 Jack CARROLL 18 Dane Valley 1:14.42 35.09

5 Michael ALMOND 15 Winsford 1:14.53 35.45



6 Steve OWEN 18 Alsager

7 Robert GATER 19 Dane Valley

8 James FLAHERTY 15 Halton

9 lan PARSONS 17 Wirral Metro
10 Michael J EASTWOOD 14 Crewe Flyers
11 Robert BAILEY 12 Stockport Mo

EVENT 233 Boys 12-16yrs 100m Backstroke
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 58.25 Matthew Verdon (Warrington W) 2007

Holder: Matthew Verdon (Warrington W) 58.25

Place Name YoB Club
1 Matthew VERDON 14 Stockport Mo
2 Dale CURTIS 16 Stockport Mo
3 Tim ALMOND 15 Warrington W
4 Daniel O'CONNOR 16 Wallasey
5 Michael TUJESHYN 15 Warrington W
6 Sam BARRATT 14 Satellite
7 Jonathon HIGHAM 14 Trafford Met

8 Chris. GARNER-JONES 15 Hoylake

16 YEARS AGE GROUP
Rec: 59.40 Theo Hirst (Stockport Metro) 2006
FINAL EVENT 242
Place Name AaD Club
1 Dale CURTIS 16 Stockport Mo
2 Daniel O'CONNOR 16 Wallasey
3 Jack QUINN 16 Co Chester
4 Thomas BOTTOMLEY 16 Sandbach
5 Ben SMITH 16 Satellite
15 YEARS AGE GROUP
Rec: 59.29 James Cowburn (Winsford) 2006
FINAL EVENT 241
Place Name AaD Club
1 Tim ALMOND 15 Warrington W
2 Michael TUJESHYN 15 Warrington W
3 Chris. GARNER-JONES 15 Hoylake
4 Chris NEWBY 15 Halton
5 Sam EDWARDS 15 Stockport Mo
6 Leigh CLARKE 15 Bebington
6 Stephen BAILEY 15 Halton
8 Raymond MARTIN 15 Co Chester
HEATS
Place Name AaD Club
1 Tim ALMOND 15 Warrington W
2 Michael TUJESHYN 15 Warrington W
3 Chris. GARNER-JONES 15 Hoylake
4 Chris NEWBY 15 Halton
5 Sam EDWARDS 15 Stockport Mo
6 Christopher BOOTE 15 Satellite
7 Raymond MARTIN 15 Co Chester
8 Leigh CLARKE 15 Bebington
9 Stephen BAILEY 15 Halton
10 Matthew BALDWIN 15 Trafford Met
11 Christopher LEGGE 15 Alsager

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

1:14.73
1:14.82
1:15.85
1:16.05
1:16.92
1:18.37

Time

59.22
1:00.32
1:01.90
1:04.56
1:05.86
1:05.92
1:06.22
1:06.24

Time
1:00.32
1:04.56
1:08.68
1:09.31
1:12.91

Time
1:03.90
1:05.86
1:06.24
1:07.34
1:07.35
1:09.25
1:09.25
1:09.87

Time
1:01.90
1:06.97
1:07.15
1:07.62
1:08.07
1:08.39
1:08.72
1:09.44
1:09.69
1:10.97
1:11.05

BAG Pt

BAG Pt

BAG Pt

35.67
34.96

35.50

50
28.99
30.94
33.07

34.56

50
30.91
31.53
32.80
32.84
33.23
33.74
33.72
34.75

50
29.35
32.44
32.74
32.90
33.77
33.22
33.59
33.40
34.04
34.11
35.06



14 YEARS AGE GROUP
Rec: 1.01.41 James Paton (Stockport Metro) 2003
FINAL EVENT 240

Place Name AaD Club
1 Matthew VERDON 14 Stockport Mo
2 Sam BARRATT 14 Satellite
3 Jonathon HIGHAM 14 Trafford Met
4 Leo MCCORMACK 14 Co Chester
5 Austin D BARTON 14 Crewe Flyers
6 Kristien RAYNES 14 Stockport Mo
7 Robert MORRIS 14 Crewe Flyers
8 Thomas MOSS 14 Stockport Mo
HEATS
Place Name AaD Club
1 Matthew VERDON 14 Stockport Mo
2 Jonathon HIGHAM 14 Trafford Met
3 Sam BARRATT 14 Satellite
4 Leo MCCORMACK 14 Co Chester
5 Austin D BARTON 14 Crewe Flyers
6 Kristien RAYNES 14 Stockport Mo
7 Thomas MOSS 14 Stockport Mo
8 Robert MORRIS 14 Crewe Flyers
9 Martin PONG 14 Stockport Mo
10 Brendan ION 14 Winsford
11 Michael J EASTWOOD 14 Crewe Flyers
12 Adam T BYRON 14 Dane Valley
13 Matthew JOINES 14 Sandbach
14 Ryan McCREADLE 14 Bebington
15 Adam HAYNES 14 Stockport Mo
13 YEARS AGE GROUP
Rec: 58.25 Matthew Verdon (Warrington W) 2007
FINAL EVENT 239
Place Name AaD Club
1 Jordan BARLOW 13 Warrington W
2 Will SLATER 13 Co Chester
2 Sam PICKFORD 13 Alsager
4 Jonathan LOWE 13 Satellite
5 Daniel WASS 13 Warrington W
6 Luke WOOLSTENCROFT 13 Stockport Mo
7 Reuben MCCORMACK 13 Co Chester
8 Jonathon | RICHARDS 13 Hoylake
HEATS
Place Name AaD Club
1 Jonathan LOWE 13 Satellite
2 Jordan BARLOW 13 Warrington W
3 Will SLATER 13 Co Chester
4 Sam PICKFORD 13 Alsager
5 Daniel WASS 13 Warrington W
6 Luke WOOLSTENCROFT 13 Stockport Mo
7 Jonathon | RICHARDS 13 Hoylake
8 Reuben MCCORMACK 13 Co Chester
9 Johnathan CAHILL 13 Stockport Mo
10 Oliver McCLOSKEY 13 Satellite
11 Ben WILLIAMS 13 Hoylake
12 Ben JONES 13 Co Chester

13 Matthew BEECH 13 Satellite

Time BAG Pt

59.40
1:05.92
1:06.22
1:07.42
1:08.14
1:08.44
1:10.36
1:11.29

Time BAG Pt

59.22
1:06.73
1:07.04
1:07.64
1:08.08
1:09.09
1:09.43
1:09.60
1:10.08
1:10.99
1:11.02
1:12.05
1:14.41
1:14.43
1:15.87

Time BAG Pt
1:07.26
1:07.84
1:07.84
1:08.02
1:08.61
1:11.11
1:15.73
1:15.99

Time BAG Pt
1:07.39
1:07.88
1:07.94
1:08.40
1:09.13
1:10.58
1:14.82
1:14.88
1:14.96
1:15.49
1:19.73
1:20.71
1:22.64

NR

50
28.96
32.16
31.62
32.75
33.19
33.37
34.83
34.18

50
28.77
31.88
32.95
32.74
33.10
33.74
33.62
34.23
32.34
35.07
34.58
34.46
35.70
36.49
36.56

50
33.67
33.48
33.27
33.55
33.57
34.30
36.73
36.62

50
32.91
33.21
32.93
33.37
33.87
34.48
36.24
35.95
36.32

36.7
38.57
39.07
40.08



12 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 1.02.90 Matthew Verdon (Warrington W) 2006

FINAL EVENT 238
Place Name
1 Ciaran BEARD JONES
2 Jonathan EAGLE
3 Michael J ROSS
4 Robert BAILEY
4 Scott COUTTS
6 Adam FROST
7 Michal STANKOWIAK
8 Peter WOOLDRIDGE
HEATS
Place Name
1 Jonathan EAGLE
2 Ciaran BEARD JONES
3 Scott COUTTS
4 Michael J ROSS
5 Michal STANKOWIAK
6 Robert BAILEY
7 Peter WOOLDRIDGE
8 Adam FROST
9 Callum VORMAWAH
10 James SHANLEY
11 Alex ANKERS
12 David MOORES
13 Luke MCENANEY
14 Matthew BELLAMY
15 Patrick DEVANEY
16 Ellis NEVETT
17 Bradley HUMPHREYS
18 Robert DOWNEY
19 Josh Fleming HUGHES
20 Aneirin BAKER

AaD
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

AaD
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Stockport Mo
Satellite
Warrington W
Stockport Mo
Dane Valley
Stockport Mo
Hazel Grove
Altrincham

Club

Satellite
Stockport Mo
Dane Valley
Warrington W
Hazel Grove
Stockport Mo
Altrincham
Stockport Mo
Hoylake

Co Chester
Co Chester
Satellite
Dane Valley
Warrington W
Dane Valley
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Dane Valley
Trafford Met

EVENT 235 Mens Open 50m Freestyle

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 23.62 Sean Turner (Stockport Metro) 2007
Holder:Sean Turner (Stockport Metro) 23.62

FINAL EVENT 249
Place Name
1 Oliver PRENTICE
2 William WARBURTON
3 Michael DUNCAN
4 Michael ALMOND
5 Ashley WALTON
6 lan PARSONS
7 Steve OWEN
Oliver PAVER
HEATS
Place Name
1 Oliver PRENTICE
2 William WARBURTON
3 Oliver PAVER
4 Ashley WALTON
5 Steve OWEN
6 lan PARSONS
6 Michael ALMOND
8 Michael DUNCAN

AaD
17
17
17
15
17
17
18
18

AaD
17
17
18
17
18
17
15
17

Club
Hoylake
Halton
Hoylake
Winsford
Winsford
Wirral Metro
Alsager
Dane Valley

Club
Hoylake
Halton

Dane Valley
Winsford
Alsager
Wirral Metro
Winsford
Hoylake

Time BAG Pt
1:10.75
1:10.86
1:13.08
1:13.91
1:13.91
1:14.47
1:14.73
1:16.67

Time BAG Pt
1:11.40
1:11.93
1:13.15
1:13.39
1:13.74
1:14.24
1:14.83
1:15.19
1:16.04
1:17.00
1:17.46
1:17.51
1:17.99
1:18.14
1:18.84
1:20.49
1:20.75
1:23.00
1:26.23
1:27.87

Time BAG Pt
24.50
25.00
25.36
25.54
25.74
26.04
26.46
DQ ST-

Time BAG Pt
24.65
25.17
25.44
25.64
25.69
25.83
25.83
25.96

50
34.46
34.42
36.13
35.81
35.96
36.52
36.63
36.77

50
34.31
34.22
35.78
36.31
36.53
35.54
36.28
36.83
38.50
21.13
38.11
37.11
38.14
38.13
37.93
39.98
38.78
40.04
41.31
43.63



9 Matthew KINSEY
10 Andrew CORLEY
11 Gary JOHNSON
12 Daniel COTTERILL
13 Andrew WALTON
14 Alexander JOINES
15 Adam T BYRON
16 Sam EDWARDS
17 Mark JACKSON
18 Jack QUINN
19 Leo McCORMACK
20 Jack STEELE
21 Stephen BAILEY
22 Will SLATER
23 Raymond MARTIN
24 Alex PEET

15
17
20
16
16
18
14
15
20
16
14
17
15
13
15
17

Stockport Mo
Hoylake
Alsager
Satellite
Altrincham
Sandbach
Dane Valley
Stockport Mo
Dane Valley
Co Chester
Co Chester
Halton
Halton

Co Chester
Co Chester
Satellite

EVENT 234 Girls 10 - 16yrs 100m Freestyle

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

26.01
26.04
26.08
26.39
26.70
26.72
26.79
27.28
27.49
27.53
27.70
27.72
28.09
28.16
28.42
28.54

Rec: 59.26 Leanne Maher (Widnes) 2002 & S Hopkins (Co Chester) 1992
Holder: Sarah Eaglesham (Co Chester) 59.46

Place Name

1 Sarah EAGLESHAM

2 Jessica POWELL
3 Sarah GODDARD
4 Lucy MOFFAT
5 Alice MORGAN

6 Hannah OLDFIELD
7 Abbie HENDERSON

8 Alice BAILEY

16 YEARS AGE GROUP

AaD
15
14
14
16
14
16
15
13

Rec: 59.37 Debbie Jones (Co Chester) 1989

FINAL EVENT 248
Place Name
1 Lucy MOFFAT

2 Hannah OLDFIELD

3 Emily MURPHY

4 Elizabeth HODGES

5 Alysha VERDON
6 Michelle WIBLIN
7 Bethan CORLEY
8 Faye HODGKINS
HEATS
Place Name

1 Hannah OLDFIELD

2 Lucy MOFFAT

3 Emily MURPHY
4 Michelle WIBLIN
5 Faye HODGKINS
6 Alysha VERDON
7 Bethan CORLEY

8 Elizabeth HODGES

9 Charlotte HARDISTY

10 Louise WALLBANK
11 Nic CANFIELD

12 Emma FURBER
13 Emma JONES

14 Rosie HUGHES

AaD
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

AaD
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Club

Co Chester
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Co Chester
Winsford
Satellite

Club
Stockport Mo
Co Chester
Birkenhead
Northwich
Warrington W
Stockport Mo
Hoylake
Warrington W

Club

Co Chester
Stockport Mo
Birkenhead
Stockport Mo
Warrington W
Warrington W
Hoylake
Northwich
Satellite
Halton

Co Chester
Stockport Mo
Wallasey

Co Chester

Time
57.85
59.81

1:00.01
1:00.08
1:00.16
1:00.22
1:01.38
1:01.47

Time
1:00.08
1:00.22
1:01.59
1:03.96
1:04.14
1:04.65
1:04.71
1:04.89

Time
1:00.24
1:01.18
1:02.18
1:02.21
1:04.37
1:04.58
1:04.62
1:04.69
1:05.83
1:06.06
1:07.97
1:08.13
1:08.89
1:11.27

BAG Pt

BAG Pt

NR

50
29.20
29.20
29.68
30.47
31.65
30.92
31.42
31.53

50
29.08
29.65
30.00
29.99
31.05
31.39
31.52
30.93
31.55
31.28
32.69
32.30
33.18
33.67



15 YEARS AGE GROUP
Rec: 59.26 Leanne Maher (Widnes) 2002
FINAL EVENT 247

Place Name AaD
1 Sarah EAGLESHAM 15
2 Abbie HENDERSON 15
3 Rachel CALLAGHAN 15
4 Tara DONNELLY 15
5 Hannah PHILLIPS 15
6 Charlotte ELLIOTT 15
7 Emily GRADER 15
8 Alice LITTLE 15

Club

Co Chester
Winsford
Warrington W
Trafford Met
Co Chester
Wallasey

Co Chester
Co Chester

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

HEATS
Place Name AaD
1 Sarah EAGLESHAM 15
2 Rachel CALLAGHAN 15
3 Tara DONNELLY 15
4 Abbie HENDERSON 15
5 Hannah PHILLIPS 15
6 Alice LITTLE 15
7 Emily GRADER 15
8 Charlotte ELLIOTT 15
9 Vicki COTTERILL 15
10 Holly MCCANN 15
11 Katie MARRIOT 15
12 Colette J FOSTER 15
13 Rebekah REESE 15
14 Emma SPRUCE 15
15 Hannah CROFT 15
16 Stacey WATERMAN 15
14 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 59.46 Sarah Eaglesham (Co Chester) 2007
FINAL EVENT 246

Place Name AaD
1 Jessica POWELL 14
2 Sarah GODDARD 14
3 Alice MORGAN 14
4 Bethany V MAYER 14
5 Rebecca F SMALL 14
6 Sophie LONG 14
7 Clare RIDLER 14

8 Kelly PARKER MARSHALL 14

HEATS
Place Name AaD
1 Jessica POWELL 14
2 Sarah GODDARD 14
3 Alice MORGAN 14
4 Bethany V MAYER 14
5 Sophie LONG 14
6 Rebecca F SMALL 14
7 Clare RIDLER 14
8 Kelly PARKER MARSHALL 14
9 Lydia WOODWARD 14
10 Bryony CARRAGHER 14

11 Jessica WAINWRIGHT 14

Club

Co Chester
Warrington W
Trafford Met
Winsford

Co Chester
Co Chester
Co Chester
Wallasey
Satellite

Co Chester
Stockport Mo
Crewe Flyers
Halton

Co Chester
Co Chester
Winsford

Club

Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Crewe Flyers
Crewe Flyers
Warrington W
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo

Club
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Crewe Flyers
Warrington W
Crewe Flyers
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Winsford
Crewe Flyers
Halton

Time BAG Pt

57.97
1:01.38
1:01.60
1:02.10
1:02.60
1:05.31
1:05.75
1:07.12

Time BAG Pt

57.85
1:01.82
1:.02.17
1:02.65
1:02.69
1:03.92
1:04.43
1:05.41
1:06.29
1:06.48
1:06.50
1:07.07
1:.07.72
1:07.85
1:08.41
1:11.70

Time BAG Pt

59.81
1:00.01
1:00.16
1:02.49
1:04.41
1:04.66
1:04.82
1:05.48

Time BAG Pt
1:00.43
1:00.71
1:00.98
1:02.52
1:04.21
1:04.27
1:04.40
1:04.58
1:04.82
1:04.91
1:05.02

NR

50
27.89
30.27
30.05
30.23
30.52
31.50
31.49
32.03

50
27.84
30.11
30.12
30.45
30.74
30.72
30.90
31.66
31.95
32.21
32.38
32.12
32.45
32.10
32.59
34.93

50
29.57
29.51
29.69
30.45
31.55
31.06
31.46
31.58

50
29.58
29.39
29.46
30.52
30.89
30.61
30.88
31.04
31.14
31.13
30.88



12 Alice HOWARTH 14
13 Laura DEAN 14
14 Megan FRIEL 14
15 Clare GAUKROGER 14
16 Megan HILLING 14
17 Laura BROWN 14
18 Katherine STEPHENSON 14
19 Lauren MILLER 14
20 Amy PRIESTMAN 14
21 Sophie GOODWIN 14
22 Rebecca THORINGTON 14
23 Katie FINN 14
24 Fay BENSON 14
25 Fiona SHERIDAN 14
26 Sophie GOODCHILD 14
27 Emily FOX 14
28 Rachel SAUNDERS 14
29 Lisa GREEN 14

Louisa ZOLKIEWSKI 14

13 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 1.00.02 Claudia Powell (Reddish) 2002
FINAL EVENT 245

Place Name AaD
1 Alice BAILEY 13
2 Ambah SIMPSON 13
3 Emma RATE 13
4 Victoria CUNNINGHAM 13
5 Shannon CLARK 13
6 Olivia SIMPSON 13
7 Ellie NEWBY 13
8 Rebecca PYE 13

HEATS

Place Name AaD
1 Alice BAILEY 13
2 Emma RATE 13
3 Ambah SIMPSON 13
4 Olivia SIMPSON 13
5 Victoria CUNNINGHAM 13
6 Shannon CLARK 13
7 Ellie NEWBY 13
8 Rebecca PYE 13
9 Sophie ELLIOTT 13

10 Jessica PEARSON 13
10 Phillippa JONES 13
12 Laura McNERLIN 13
13 Grace WATSON 13
14 Charlotte BOOTE 13
15 Tasha CRESSWELL 13
16 Laura CALLAGHAN 13
17 Abigail TUJESHYN 13
18 Hannah HANCOCK 13
19 Amber FITCH 13
20 Charlotte CARTER 13
21 Georgia KIRKHAM 13
22 Sophia SMITH 13
23 Paula CLETHRO 13

Danielle ROWLAND 13

Co Chester
Satellite
Dane Valley
Nantwich
Satellite
Stockport Mo
Warrington W
Northwich
Alsager

Dane Valley
Winsford
Birkenhead
Warrington W
Altrincham
Co Chester
Warrington W
Bebington
Halton
Altrincham

Club

Satellite
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Winsford
Satellite
Stockport Mo
Halton
Warrington W

Club

Satellite
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Winsford
Satellite
Halton
Warrington W
Wallasey
Trafford Met
Co Chester
Hoylake
Trafford Met
Satellite
Warrington W
Warrington W
Warrington W
Winsford
Ellesmere Pt
Winsford
Dane Valley
Northwich

Co Chester
Ellesmere Pt

1:05.57
1:05.65
1:05.71
1:06.56
1:06.77
1:07.05
1:07.06
1:07.09
1:07.91
1:07.97
1:08.04
1:08.57
1:09.07
1:09.21
1:09.80
1:10.40
1:11.75
1:14.01

DQ ST-

Time BAG Pt
1:01.47
1:02.24
1:02.81
1:03.82
1:04.29
1:04.50
1:05.15
1:06.64

Time BAG Pt
1:01.78
1:03.20
1:04.06
1:04.09
1:04.30
1:04.56
1:04.86
1:05.34
1:06.38
1:06.72
1:06.72
1:06.96
1:06.97
1:07.74
1:08.78
1:09.90
1:10.63
1:10.75
1:11.09
1:11.26
1:12.08
1:12.63
1:13.05

DQ ST-

32

33

30.82
31.60
31.80
31.76
32.63
32.70
33.14
32.36
32.37
32.76
32.26
33.55
34.04
33.48
32.78
34.03
34.19
35.45

30.21
30.54
30.67
31.44
3151
31.25
31.32
32.07

50
30.09
30.87
29.72
31.19
31.30
31.48
31.28
31.34
32.53
32.45
31.83
32.38
32.22
33.10
33.00
34.10
33.90
33.85
34.33
33.74
34.13
32.89
34.99



12 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 1.01.32 Jessica Powell (Stockport Metro) 2006

FINAL EVENT 244
Place Name
1 Rochelle OLLIER
2 Megan COPPACK
3 Katie BENNETT
4 Freya WHITEHEAD
5 Rachel LORD
6 Jessica GALLIMORE
7 Catherine PARKER
8 Rebecca EAGLESHAM

HEATS
Place Name
1 Rochelle OLLIER
2 Katie BENNETT
3 Megan COPPACK
4 Catherine PARKER
5 Jessica GALLIMORE
6 Rebecca EAGLESHAM
7 Freya WHITEHEAD
8 Rachel LORD
9 Kiera WELLS
10 Kimberley ROBINSON
11 Charlotte I BRADBURY
12 Olivia METCALF
13 Sarah JERVIS
14 Caitlin McNICHOLAS
15 Rachel HEESOM
16 Annie HOWARTH
17 Lizzie LITTLE
18 Melanie ROWLAND
19 Emma BROWN
20 Lucy DOHERTY
21 Gabrielle ORMESHER
22 Lucy ERDMANN
23 Stephanie PONG
24 Sammi-Jo YATES
25 Emma HUCK

11 YEARS AGE GROUP

AaD
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

AaD
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Stockport Mo
Neston
Satellite
Hoylake
Stockport Mo
Winsford
Warrington W
Co Chester

Club
Stockport Mo
Satellite
Neston
Warrington W
Winsford

Co Chester
Hoylake
Stockport Mo
Trafford Met
Stockport Mo
Crewe Flyers
Stockport Mo
Northwich
Warrington W
Warrington W
Co Chester
Co Chester
Ellesmere Pt
Stockport Mo
Runcorn Reps
Hoylake
Dane Valley
Stockport Mo
Dane Valley
Satellite

Rec: 1.04.22 Hayley Barnett (Ellesmere Port) 2003

FINAL EVENT 243
Place Name
1 Chelsea OLIVER
2 Lydia HITCHELL
3 Louise FIELDING
4 Emily KNOWLES-JONES
5 Lillie TEW-WEAVER
6 Lauren MILLS
7 Eleanor BLOOR
Hannah WALLIS

HEATS
Place Name
1 Lydia HITCHELL
2 Hannah WALLIS
3 Chelsea OLIVER
4 Emily KNOWLES-JONES

AaD
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

AaD
11
11
11
11

Club

Satellite
Hoylake
Stockport Mo
Altrincham
Winsford
Stockport Mo
Crewe Flyers
Warrington W

Club

Hoylake
Warrington W
Satellite
Altrincham

Time BAG Pt
1:03.72
1:04.72
1:04.88
1:05.87
1:06.30
1:06.37
1:06.69
1:06.72

Time BAG Pt
1:04.03
1:04.95
1:06.01
1:06.19
1:06.30
1:06.31
1:06.61
1:06.64
1:06.69
1:06.73
1:07.81
1:08.37
1:08.66
1:08.70
1:08.73
1:09.56
1:10.01
1:10.55
1:11.61
1:11.71
1:12.60
1:13.96
1:15.24
1:16.08
1:16.42

Time BAG Pt
1:07.15
1:07.39
1:08.75
1:09.99
1:10.82
1:11.18
1:11.36

DQ ST-

Time BAG Pt
1:08.04
1:08.32
1:08.96
1:10.08

33

50
30.73
31.07
31.47
31.56
32.45
31.68
33.11
32.44

50
30.91
31.38
31.10
32.22
31.62
32.59
31.72
32.06
32.10
3177
32.90
33.58
32.70
33.67
33.56
33.11
33.24
33.80
34.60
34.66
34.21
34.97
35.49
36.22
36.60

50
33.18
32.75
32.85
33.74
34.22
34.22
35.04

50
33.08
33.23
33.02
33.88



5 Louise FIELDING

6 Lillie TEW-WEAVER

7 Eleanor BLOOR

8 Lauren MILLS

9 Katherine CALLAGHAN
10 Eleanor HESKETH
11 Leah EVANS
12 Sally JENKINSON

13 Sammie Jo NIGHTINGALE

14 Hollie BOUSFIELD
15 Phoebe GINNELLY
16 Shannon FRIEL

17 Molly JAMES

18 Rachel HIBBERD
19 Zoe CARROLL

20 Kathryn PRICE

21 Ruth ROBERTS

22 Shannon BREALEY
23 April Louise SHELTON
24 Ellen BARRATT

11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Stockport Mo
Winsford
Crewe Flyers
Stockport Mo
Warrington W
Sandbach
Warrington W
Warrington W
Stockport Mo
Runcorn Reps
Neston

Dane Valley
Winsford
Trafford Met
Warrington W
Alsager
Ellesmere Pt
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Satellite

1:10.09
1:10.12
1:11.69
1:11.83
1:12.05
1:12.38
1:12.64
1:12.76
1:14.54
1:14.58
1:14.94
1:15.63
1:16.28
1:16.61
1:17.29
1:17.63
1:18.71
1:19.35
1:19.74
1:22.22

33.56
34.36
35.62
34.43
33.80
34.60
34.99
35.13
36.33
35.50
35.86
36.46
36.04
36.60
36.45
36.70
37.11
37.77
38.15
38.16



